502468619 08/22/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ken KUBOKI	07/26/2013
Akira SHIBAZAKI	07/26/2013
Satomi HASEGAWA	07/26/2013
Hiroshi TSUCHIYA	07/26/2013
Yusuke NISHIHARA	07/26/2013
Taichi SASAKI	07/26/2013
Seiji TANUMA	07/26/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	22-22, Nagaike-cho, Abeno-ku	
City:	Osaka-shi, Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	545-8522	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14001137

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7035185499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036841111

Email: bjhgroup@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN & HAM, LLP

Address Line 1: 2318 Mill Road Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGIN ISLANDS 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5473-006

502468619 PATENT
REEL: 031066 FRAME: 0098

P \$40,00 14001137

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benjamin J. Hauptman
Signature:	/Benjamin J. Hauptman/
Date:	08/22/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031066 FRAME: 0099

Docket No.: <u>5473-006</u>

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt a	and sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,	

	1)	Ken KUBOKI	4)	Hiroshi TSUCHIYA
	2)	Akira SHIBAZAKI	5)	Yusuke NISHIHARA
	3)	Satomi HASEGAWA	6)	Taichi SASAKI
			7)	Seiji TANUMA
		e a certain new and useful invention ushiki Kaisha	n, hereby sells	s, assigns and transfers unto
having	g a place	e of business at 22-22, Nagaiko	e-cho, Aben	io-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 545-8522 Japan
its suc	cessors ined in 3	and assigns (hereinafter designated 5 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entit	"ASSIGNEE'	") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America
<u>Liqu</u>	<u>id Cry</u>	stal Display Apparatus		
(a)	for w ident	rhich an application for United Stat ified by United States Patent Appli	es Letters Pate cation No.	ent was filed on August 22, 2013, and, and; or
(b)	for w	rhich an application for United Stat	es Letters Pate	ent was executed on,
all Un contin Proper	ited Star uations- rty to the	tes Letters Patent which may be g in-part thereof, and the right to a e said ASSIGNEE, for its interest	ranted therefor all benefits un as ASSIGNEE	States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and re and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or der the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial E, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned after act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;
ASSIC applie ASSIC	ation for SNEE, it ations fo SNEE, it	and obtaining original, divisional, ts successors, assigns and legal report or patent based thereon, growing	reissued or ex presentatives, a out of or rela	like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making stended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and ted to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to
SIGNI	ED on th	ne date indicated aside my signature	e:	
1)	7	Ken Kuboki KUBOKI KUROKI KUROKI KUBOKI		July 26, 2013
Nam	ie: Ken I (/)	KUBOKI		Date:
2)	<u> </u>	sera ximonjum		July 26, 2013
Nam	e: Akira	SHIBAZAKI		Date:
3)	71	atomi Hasegawa		July 26, 2013
Nam	e: Saton	ni HASEGAWA		Date:

Date:

	Docket No.: _
4) Hiroshi Tsuchiya	July 26, 2013
Name: Hiroshi TSUCHIYA	Date:
5) Yuske nishihara	July 26, 2013
Name: Yusuke NISHIHARA	Date:
6) Jaichi Sasaki	July 26, 2013
Name: Taichi SASAKI	Date:
7)	
Name: Seiji TANUMA	Date:

PATENT REEL: 031066 FRAME: 0101

	Docket No.:	
4)Name: Hiroshi TSUCHIYA	Date:	
5)		
Name: Yusuke NISHIHARA	Date:	
6)		
Name: Taichi SASAKI	Date:	
7) Seiji Tanuma	July 26, 2013	
Name: Seiji TANUMA	Date:	

PATENT REEL: 031066 FRAME: 0102

RECORDED: 08/22/2013